
x 

11. CUNIH1>CTfDCOOE J'AGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODlFI~ATION OF CONTRACT 
1 I 2 

2. AMENDMENTIMOOlFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REO NO J' PROJeCT NO. (ff IIPPlicabllll) 

0006 ..". 03/08/2011 
CODr: 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) FMPS CODE I6;Z

C SUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., _fMl, oocmfy, _IWIZiP Code) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlON NO. 
~ 

MYRNA YOCUM 

ATTN MYRNA E YOCUM 
 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

lOA MOOiFlCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
XBELMONT OH 43718-9554 CPSC-N-I0-0015 

~. 
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

~CODE loa FACILITY CODE 11/17/2009 
11. TtfIS ITEM ""~ , .."PUIO' TO TS ur IlULI.......~ 


oThllIbove numberlld 8011dtaIIon II amended •• set forlh In Item 14. The hOur and dill", apeCifolld far racelpt or Off... 0 Is eXl.neled, 01* nOl elt1anded. 
011,,. must acI<no>Medge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour ana date Ipoeifled ... the loIii;i!atiOn or 'I antflllldacl, by one of the follOwing metho<:ll: (a) By complellng 
1_aancI15, encI relurning copi... of the amenOmen!. (b) By aCkrIOWkIclging receipt of lhi. amenamant on eaell copy of the 0II1f subm/ttlld; or (el By 

lIIP8"ata leUer or lelegram which indudela refereneeto the Ioiicilatlon and amendment nt.Jmbe<•. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO mE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of thit amendmenl you dHir,,1o change an offer already submilled, such change may be m_ by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter make. 
reference 10 the Ioiidtatlon encl thil emenament, ana i. reeeilled priOr to Ihe cpenl!\ll tIOUr end date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND Al'PROPRIATION DATA (II requited) Net Increase: $9,061.29 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MOOIFICAnON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODII'1EI THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM W. 

CHECK ONE A. bWg{~~~~~~~Ert£ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecIfy Iwhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

5. THE A50VE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUCI! liS chanl1"'s in paying otrice, 
appropriation dare, e/O.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAA 43.103(0), 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURsuANT IU AU rltURIl Y OF: 

Ir>. bTHER (SpecifY type 01 mOdifiClil1On .rid .uthon'iYJ 

FUNDING ONLY 
I. IMPORTANT! C",,_ 00 il nat. 0 il required to silln this doCument end retum 0 copie. to the "Iulng oI!Ice. 

1~. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Orpanized oy UCF welion headiflgs, itll;fuding IIOIicitatiolllconl~ sull/eel malt., where mllSiOle.) 

DUNS Number: ,pUI2Plnp 

Hospital ID# '3V0430SS 

The purpose of this modification is provide additional funding for FY-2011. 

Additional funds are provided in the amount of $9.061.29 for the period April 1, 2011 
through September 30, 2011. THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY-2011. 

For FY-20l1 
$18,124.80. 

the total amount of this contract is increased by $9,061.29, from $9/063.~1 to 

Continued ... 
Except 8.1lI'O\'i<Iad her..". an term.. and conclitlo", of the dOcument r_ancad In Rem 9A O!' lOA. as herIItotore chllngad, nlmain. U'IcIlenged and in lull fctce anC! effeCt. 

1511. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) lIlA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprilltj 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7S4Q.OH52-8070 
P"",iouII tdttIon un....ble 

FAR {4e CFR) 53.243 

708/2011 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Pr••crlbed by GSA 

http:9.061.29
http:9,061.29


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-I0-0015/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

MYRNA YOCUM 

ITEM NO, 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 
QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 1,595/EA 
2,298/EATOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 1595 EA @ $2.22 = 
$16,860.90 

3/91 EA 2.22 8,429.34 

MINIMUM QTY: 1,/50 
MAXIMUM QTY: 8,/50 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 2298 EA @ $0.55 t $1,263.90 

1149 rEA 0.55 631. 95 

ALL OTHER TE~~S AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAL FORM ~ (""M) 
Si>"",.re<! by GSA 
FAR (•• CFR) 113,110 

http:Si>"",.re

